BOYD COUNTY VOTING OPTIONS GENERAL ELECTION NOV 2024







(Pursuant to KRS 117.085)

WHEN:

September 21, 2024 -October 22, 2024, 11:59 pm

WHERE:

Voters must request a mail-in ballot at <u>www.GoVote.Ky.gov</u> OR Call Boyd County Clerk's Office at 606-739-5116

BALLOT RETURN OPTIONS:

★ By Mail (Return Postage Required)

★ Drop Off at the Boyd County Clerk's Office 2800 Louisa St., Catlettsburg, KY 41129 in our secure drop box.

Ballots must be received by 6:00pm Election Day November 5, 2024. Pursuant to KRS 117.076) WHEN:

October 23rd, 24th, 25th, & October 28th, 29th, & 30th, 2024

(6 business days prior to October 31st) Hours: 8:30 am - 4:00 pm

(No voting allowed on Sat., October 26th, according to election law.)

WHERE:

Boyd County Clerk's Office, 2800 Louisa St., Catlettsburg, KY 41129

The applicant must meet one of the conditions not allowing them to appear at the polls on Election Day or during no excuse Early Voting.

Please call the county clerk's office with any questions you might have about eligibility.

EARLY VOTING No Excuse Required

Pursuant to KRS 117.076)

WHEN:

Thursday, October 31, 8:00 am - 4:00pm

Friday, November 1, 8:00 am - 4:00pm

Saturday, November 2, 8:00 am - 4:00pm

WHERE:

Catlettsburg Senior Center 3015 Louisa Street, Catlettsburg, KY

Ashland Fire Dept.- Central Station 1021 Carter Avenue, Ashland, KY

Boyd County Convention Center 15605 St Route 180, Catlettsburg, KY



WHEN:

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 6:00 am - 6:00pm

WHERE:

- ★ Boyd County Convention Center 15605 St Route 180, Catlettsburg, KY
- Boyd County Library Midland Branch
 6686 US Route 60, Ashland, KY
- ★ Burnaugh Baptist Church 29675 Mayo Trail Road, Catlettsburg, KY
- ★ Catlettsburg Senior Center 3015 Louisa Street, Catlettsburg, KY
- Charles Russell Elementary School 1100 Russell Street, Ashland, KY
- ★ Crabbe Elementary School 520 17th Street, Ashland, KY
- ★ Fairview Baptist Church 2040 Main Street, W. Ashland, KY
- Poage Elementary School
 3215 29th Street, Ashland, KY
- * Ashland Fire Dept.- Central Station 1021 Carter Avenue, Ashland, KY

★ ★ ANY VOTER CAN VOTE AT ANY LOCATION ★ ★ ★
 ★ ★ ★ PLEASE BRING PHOTO ID WITH YOU ★ ★ ★

Published: September 16, 2024